Participants in this learning engagement are the Division Accountant, Division 
Budget Officer, SDO and Implementing Units finance personnel. The said activity will be 
held on April 15-17, 2026, within Metro Manila to be hosted by Schools Division Office of 
Makati City. 

3. There will be a registration fee of Six Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php6,500.00) 
per participant to cover board and lodging, meals, honoraria/token, workshop materials 
and supplies and other operational and contingency expenses. Travel expenses and 
registration fees shall be charged against MOOE subject to the existing accounting and

[...]

Division staff, and the designated secretariat of SDO Makati City. The program 
will feature resource persons from the DepEd Central Office and accredited 
speakers from the Government Procurement Policy Board (GPPB). 

5. The host SDO shall collect a registration fee of Six Thousand Five Hundred 
Pesos (P6,500.00) per participant to cover board and lodging, meals, 
honoraria/tokens, workshop materials and supplies, and other operational and 
contingency expenses. Travel expenses and registration fees shall be charged 
against the MOOE of the concerned offices, subject to existing accounting and